

## **Contakt World Announces Corporate Change**

**Vancouver, BC, November 5, 2021** – Contakt World Technologies Corp. (CSE:HELP) (OTC:TLOOF) (FSE:B2I0) (the "Company" or "Contakt World"), a SaaS company committed to improving health equity and access to healthcare while solving sector specific business challenges such as symptom screening and vaccine passports, announces the resignation of Siddhartha Senroy, a director of the Company.

The Company has appreciated Mr. Senroy's contributions to the Company and wishes him well in his future endeavors.

## **To Learn More:**

To receive investor updates from Contakt World Technologies Corp. including its efforts in the field of vaccine passports, <u>click here</u>.

If you are an organization seeking daily health screening and vaccine passports, vaccine wallets, or vaccine credentials, schedule a demo of Portum by visiting <a href="https://www.contact.world/portum">www.contact.world/portum</a>

## **About Contakt World**

Contakt World's mission is to develop or acquire and deliver software (SaaS) that improves access to, efficiencies within, and quality of healthcare in all its forms. Contakt World envisions a world where everyone can achieve their full health potential, and no one is disadvantaged from achieving this potential because of social position or other circumstances. Contakt World's portfolio presently includes the award-winning software platform, <a href="Smart Health RM">Smart Health RM</a>, and <a href="HealthCheck by Stratum">HealthCheck by Stratum</a> which is used in over 1,000 locations, and a strategic partnership with Portum. For more information, please visit <a href="https://contakt.world/">https://contakt.world/</a>.

Sign up for investor updates from Contakt World including updates in the field of vaccine passports by visiting <a href="https://contakt.world/help">https://contakt.world/help</a>.

## **Contakt World Contact**

Zayn Kalyan Interim CEO and Director Direct: 778-938-3367

The Canadian Securities Exchange has not reviewed, approved or disapproved the content of this news release.